COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCI

This Certificate is hereby granted to DUNWOQODY VILLAGE ggmm
To operate DUNWOODY VILLAGE

NAME OF FAC[LITY OR AGENCY

Located at _3500 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SOUARE' PA 19073

-+ ACOMPLETE ADDRESS OF_FA ITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF.SATELLITE SITE © ADDRESSOF SATRLLITESITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE O

LITESTE | : (ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE “13

(MAXIMUR CAPACITY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementla C

This certificate is granted in accéfdance‘Witﬁzthe”ﬁqphc ng-fé're___‘ ode ¢ 967',- -1 as_amended ‘and Regulatlons

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Persqria ai%e'.'ﬁngmes

L EAMANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS).

and shall remain in effect from _December 22, ey 012 untitzDecember 22,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance wﬁh apphcable Iaws_and regulat[ons' '

No: 145250

ISSUING OFFICER HRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitels) anly and is not transferable
and sheuld be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




o pennsylvania
£

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

NOV @ 9 2012

Mr. Frank Beech, Executive Director
Dunwoody Village, Inc.

Dunwoody Village

Attn: Personal Care Services

3500 West Chester Pike

Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073

Dear Mr. Beech:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
September 12, 2012 and September 13, 2012, and the corrections you have made after
our inspection, we have found the above personal care home to be in compliance with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license
is being issued. Your license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Streat, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HONES - §5 Pa,Cqde CGhapter 2600
POH Name: DUNWOODY VIELAGE . ' License Number: 146250
Addresst 3500 WEST CHESTER PIKE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 18073 County: Delaware
- Admintatrator: Mary MoGoldrlck | ‘ Reglon; SOUTHEAST

Lagal Entity-Namo: DUNWOODY VILLAGE ING

Legel Enlity Addiensr 3606 WEST CHESTER PIRE, NEWTOWN SGUARE, PA 1p073

Cortificate(s) of Qooupancy
C-1
01/30/2002
Depadmtent of Heallh

Stalfing Hours
Aenidont Support: § Total Dally Staif; 109 . Waking 8iaff; 82

Type of Inspectian: Full BHA Dookoet Numbor: . Netloe: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Rernewal

On-8lte Ingpections Datea and-Departient Representatives On-Site
09112/2012: OPake, Hope; Scharpf, Amy
08/1312012; OPake, Hope; Scharpf, Amy

Off-8lte tngpestion Dates and Inspeotors, IT Applicable

Other Detalls
Partlal or Fudl Triggers: Random Indlcators:
Resldent Damographlc Data as of Inapestlon Dates
Licensed Copaalty: §1 Number of Realdents who:

Number of Resldants Served: 80

Sesured Demendla Cars Unlt In Home: Yeos

Area: Cedar West

Sucired Detontia UnH Capasity, if Appiioablo; 21
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Page 2 of 4

VIalaTion Report; 14626 - 08/12/2012 - OPake, Hope
PCH Name: DUNWOODY VILLAGE
1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Coda §2600
2600.91 - Teloghone numbers for the nearest hoepitel, police deparimeny fire dapariment, ambulance, polscn confrol,

loctas! c?m"eargency mahagemant and persohaf care home complaint hotlinejshall be posted on or by each lalephoine with an
ou e lins, .

Za, DEBGRIPTION OF VIOLATION '
The lelephones locdtad Ir'the Gapo May parior, Libary parler, Avalon parlor, Sejured Demenlia Care Unit, and Lagtand hallway do
et have emerpancy servica fumbers posted.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attach pages as necessar);. Ramember thal you ust slgn and date ey attached pages.)

Inchicts sleps lo comect i vickalon desorbed ahove 8id sleps lo prevant & shmilsrviolktion from ocouring agale. IF$lops oariol be complatad
Immadiataly, inclide dalai by which lhe stene whf be compilated.

Telaphone tags with required lelsphone numbers wene immediately attached to the above
telephones,

Telephone numbérs for the nearest hosplial, police department, ambulance, polson control,
local emergency management and personal eare horpe hot line shall be printed and framed.
Frames shall be-permanantly attached! to the wall next to the telephones (ocated In Cape May
parlor, Liberty parlor, Avalon parlor, Secured Dementia Care Unit, and Woodlea and

Leeland hallways by October 2,2012.Parsoal Care Administrator printed the required
telephone numbers and placad inframes. Framas shall be attached to walls by

Maintenance.

Repaat Violatioi: No | Datefs) of Previaus Vioiation{e):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative o :
[Rogulred on EVERY Page) Mary Meeoldrick

Printed Name and Tltle of Legal Entity Reprassntative : .
{Roquirad i EVERY Page) - Mary MeGoldriok PCA 7 | 1001/2012

DEPARTMENT. USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correciion Is approved as of —l—o—w Plan of|correction Implementation stalus as of | @4 F; t‘ Jak
. alg

*{Dale)
E Fully Implemented
] PalTialry tnplemented - Adaquate Progress

AN
The abova plan of corraction was epproved by _ 0@1 }\ . D Parjially Implemented - Inadaquaie Pragress
: Tnitlal
- -(n ek} Nollimplemented
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Page 3 of 4

Violatlon Ropor: 14525 - 06/12/2012 - OPake, Hopa
PGH Name: DUNWOODY VILLAGE

1. REGULATION &8 Pa.Codo §2600 ‘
2800.96 - Furniture and equipment must be In good repair, clean and frag of hazatds.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ‘
Tha Spa Reom In Cadars West has a shalt willi a diamaond patiern, which is brollen al the lop and rapaired wlih metal sirfpa and

screwe. There are looss andhroksn placas on the front and baok pait of ihe chdir,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {FOC) [Attach pages a3 necomsary, Remember that you st sign and date any allached pages.)

Inalisets steps to comeal-the violalion desoribad abovs anda!eps {o provent a shrl!arwo}suon from ocourring egain. i staps pannot bo completed
imntothataly, fcutle detes by which the stape will ba conaled

Impropery repaired item of furniture was Immediately removed and discarded by
Houseman.
Any fumilure or equipment that is not in good condltion ot In need of repalr:
a) Must be taken out of service Immediataly.
b) Sign placed on It sfating problem,
¢) Notify maintenance by writing work order for repalr or removal.
d) Inform-the Personal Care Administrator.

Repoat Vlolaﬂon No Data(s} of Pravlous Violalton(s):

f Ei Il R {
8 gnat?: n; Legal Ent y apresantatva MW MC é DMH A k
P;I;\!el:f Nanve and Tlﬂe of ngal Emw«amﬁ%lﬂimk PCA pata 10/1/72012

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

Tha above plan of correcllon ls approved as of 10 (:) Zie))g\ Plan of corraction mplementation slatus as of O Y7 V2
:ﬁage.j

\/E; Fully Implementad
|:] ally Implementad - Adeguals Progress

Y
The abova plan of cotsaction wae appioved by 0 /W L Parlially lmplemanted - Inadaquate Progress

(Inidals)

N01 Imptemenled

i T e
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Page 4 of 4

Viciatlon Repor: 14525 - 0073 2/5072 - QPake, Hope
PCH Nara: DUNWOODY VILLAGE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2800
2800.123(c) « For a home serving nine or more residants, an emergene

and publlc plage én eackh floor,

certidors, Ine of travel tn exit doors and location of the fire ex!mguisherg*a

evacuatioh diagram of sach floor showlng
nd pull signals shall be posted h a consplcuous

25, DESCRIPTION-OF WOLATION
The amergency evacualion diagrains throughout the bulid Ing ¢ not Inglude tha

Ine of fraval {o exit

doors,

inchude staps tocomactiio viokition described ghave and sleps lo prevent 4 sfmifar
immadiatail, Inolide cfalos by which the sléps will be complatad,
All smergency evacuation dlagrame have been permand
Administrator, with a solld red Ilne showing tho exit path
alternate exit path,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} {Attach phges 8s necassory. Remember tint yo bEust sign wnd date any attached pages.)
viotatlen from ocolming sgraln. if sleps cannel be comploted

ntly marked by the Personal Care
and a broken rad ling showing the

Repeat Vielatlon: No Dnte(a) ol’ valan Violatlon{s):

Slgrtire o Lo :‘r)ﬂ? Roprasortative Marg Meéoldrick

L ER

prlmeu Nama and Tllle of l.agal Entity Representative Mary McGoldrick| PCA

Dato

10/1/2012

Thae above plan of correclion Is approved as of st
aie]

{inttéafs) 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

J—D?ém“ Flan of correction Implementatlon stalus as of '
2@&4&% ;

}E]' Fully Implemanted

\D,m [:I Farfially Implervented - Adequale Progross
The above plan of corresilon was approved by __L_ D Parllally implemented - Insdaquste Progress

[] Netfmplemented






